Government Gazette No. 21868

No.R.1345 ) ( 2000-12-15

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1070)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended
to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA
DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE
SCHEDULE
Rate of Duty
Head= | Subheading | C Article Description Statistical
ing D Unit
General EU SADC
93.01, By the substitution for headings
93.02, Nos. 93.01, 93.02, 93.03, 93.04
93.03, 93.05, 93.06 and 93.07 of the
93.04, following:
93.05,
93.06
and
93.07
“93.01 9301.00 3 | Military weapons (excluding u 15% 15% free
revolvers, pistols and the arms of
heading No. 93.07)
93.02 9302.00 7 | Revolvers and pistols (excluding u 15% 15% free
those of heading No. 93.03 or 93.04)
93.03 Other firearms and similar devices
which operate by the firing of an
explosive charge (for example,
sporting shotguns and rifles,
muzzle-loading firearms, very
pistols and other devices designed
to project only signal flares, pistols
and revolvers for firing blank
ammunition, captive-bolt humane
killers, line-throwing guns):
9303.10 5 | - Muzzle-loading firearms u 15% 15% free
9303.20 2 | - Other sporting, hunting or target- u 15% 15% free
shooting shotguns, including
combination shotgun-rifles
9303.30 4 | - Other sporting, hunting or target- u 15% 15% free
shooting rifles




Head=
ing

Subheading

Article Description

Statistical
Unit

Rate of Duty

General

EU

SADC

93.04

93.05

93.06

9303.90

25

.90

9304.00

.10

.20

.90

9305.10

9305.2

9305.21
9305.29
9305.90

10

.90

- Other:

- - Captive-bolt humane killers or
tunners and line-throwing guns;
anti-hail devices

- - Other

Other arms (for example, spring,
air or gas guns and pistols,
truncheons) (excluding those of
heading No. 93.07):

- Gas-powered guns or pistols,
designed to project a missile
suitable for the injection of animals

- Other spring, air or gas guns or
pistols

- Other

Parts and accessories of articles of
headings Nos. 93.01 to 93.04:

- Of revolvers or pistols

- Of shotguns or rifles of heading
No. 93.03:

- - Shotgun barrels
- - Other
- Other:

- - Parts of spring, air or gas guns and
pistols

- - Other

Bombs, grenades, torpedoes, mines,
missiles, and similar munitions of
war and parts thereof; cartridges
and other ammunition and
projectiles and parts thereof,
including shot and cartridge wads:

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

free

15%

free

free

15%

15%

15%

15%

free

15%

free

15%

free

free

15%

15%

15%

15%

free

15%

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free




Rate of Duty
Head= | Subheading Article Description Statistical
ing Unit
General EU SADC
9306.10 - Cartridges for riveting or similar
tools or for captive-bolt humane
killers and parts thereof:
.10 - - Cartridges not exceeding 6,35 mm | kg free free free
caliber, rimfire type, for riveting
tools, and parts thereof
.20 - - Cartridges for captive-bolt humane | kg free free free
killers or stunners, and parts
thereof
.90 - - Other kg 15% 15% free
9306.2 - Shotgun cartridges and parts
thereof; air gun pellets:
9306.21 - - Cartridges kg 30% 30% 24%
9306.29 - - Other:
10 - - - Parts of cartridges kg 30% 30% 24%
90 - - - Other kg 20% 20% 13%
9306.30 - Other cartridges and parts thereof kg 15% 15% free
9306.90 - Other kg 15% 15% free
93.07 9307.00 Swords, cutlasses, bayonets, lances | kg 15% 15% free”

and similar arms and parts thereof
and scabbards and sheaths therefor




