No. R.1345)

(2000-12-15

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1070)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

Head= ing	Subheading	C D	Article Description	Statistical Unit	Rate of Duty		
					General	EU	SADC
93.01, 93.02, 93.03, 93.04, 93.05, 93.06 and 93.07			By the substitution for headings Nos. 93.01, 93.02, 93.03, 93.04 93.05, 93.06 and 93.07 of the following:				
"93.01	9301.00	3	Military weapons (excluding revolvers, pistols and the arms of heading No. 93.07)	u	15%	15%	free
93.02	9302.00	7	Revolvers and pistols (excluding those of heading No. 93.03 or 93.04)	u	15%	15%	free
93.03			Other firearms and similar devices which operate by the firing of an explosive charge (for example, sporting shotguns and rifles, muzzle-loading firearms, very pistols and other devices designed to project only signal flares, pistols and revolvers for firing blank ammunition, captive-bolt humane killers, line-throwing guns):				
	9303.10	5	- Muzzle-loading firearms	u	15%	15%	free
	9303.20	2	- Other sporting, hunting or target- shooting shotguns, including combination shotgun-rifles	u	15%	15%	free
	9303.30	4	 Other sporting, hunting or target- shooting rifles 	u	15%	15%	free

SCHEDULE

Head=	Subheading	с	2. Article Description	Statistical Unit	Rate of Duty		
ing		D			General	EU	SADC
	9303.90		- Other:				
	.25	7	 - Captive-bolt humane killers or tunners and line-throwing guns; anti-hail devices 	u	free	free	free
	.90	7	Other	u	15%	15%	free
93.04	9304.00		Other arms (for example, spring, air or gas guns and pistols, truncheons) (excluding those of heading No. 93.07):				
	.10	1	- Gas-powered guns or pistols, designed to project a missile suitable for the injection of animals	u	free	free	free
	.20	9	- Other spring, air or gas guns or pistols	u	free	free	free
	.90	0	- Other	u	15%	15%	free
93.05			Parts and accessories of articles of headings Nos. 93.01 to 93.04:				
	9305.10	2	- Of revolvers or pistols	kg	15%	15%	free
	9305.2		- Of shotguns or rifles of heading No. 93.03:				
	9305.21	3	Shotgun barrels	kg	15%	15%	free
	9305.29	4	Other	kg	15%	15%	free
	9305.90		- Other:				
	.10	6	Parts of spring, air or gas guns and pistols	kg	free	free	free
	.90	4	Other	kg	15%	15%	free
93.06			Bombs, grenades, torpedoes, mines, missiles, and similar munitions of war and parts thereof; cartridges and other ammunition and projectiles and parts thereof, including shot and cartridge wads:				

Head=	Subheading	C D	Article Description	Statistical Unit	Rate of Duty			
ing					General	EU	SADC	
	9306.10			 Cartridges for riveting or similar tools or for captive-bolt humane killers and parts thereof: 				
		.10	3	 - Cartridges not exceeding 6,35 mm caliber, rimfire type, for riveting tools, and parts thereof 	kg	free	free	free
		.20	5	 - Cartridges for captive-bolt humane killers or stunners, and parts thereof 	kg	free	free	free
		.90	1	Other	kg	15%	15%	free
	9306.2			- Shotgun cartridges and parts thereof; air gun pellets:				
	9306.21		7	Cartridges	kg	30%	30%	24%
	9306.29			Other:				
		.10	5	Parts of cartridges	kg	30%	30%	24%
		.90	3	Other	kg	20%	20%	13%
	9306.30		5	- Other cartridges and parts thereof	kg	15%	15%	free
	9306.90		2	- Other	kg	15%	15%	free
93.07	9307.00		5	Swords, cutlasses, bayonets, lances and similar arms and parts thereof and scabbards and sheaths therefor	kg	15%	15%	free"